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PACIFIC POWER 
A DIVISION OF PACIFICORP 

November 15, 2011 

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 

Oregon Public Utility Commission 
550 Capitol Street NE, Suite 215 
Salem, OR 97301-2551 

Attn: Filing Center 

RE: Compliance Filing for OAR 860-083-0200 

825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000 
Portland, Oregon 97232 

Pacific Power's Revenue Requirement for RPS Compliance Year 2012 

Pursuant to OAR 860-083-0200, PacifiCorp d/b/a Pacific Power submits the attached revenue 
requirement calculation for the 2012 compliance year for Oregon's renewable portfolio standard 
(RPS). 

Since the Company did not have a general rate proceeding with a test year representative of 
2012, PacifiCorp's revenue requirement for the 2012 RPS compliance year is calculated 
consistent with OAR 860-083-0200(1 )(b). 

If you have any questions, please contract Joelle Steward, Regulatory Manager, at (503) 813-
5542. 

Very truly yours, 

Andrea L. Kelly 
Vice President, Regulation 

Enclosures 

cc: UM 1467 Service List 
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Vijav.a.satval@state.or.us 
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Department of Justice 
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1162 Court Street NE 
Salem, OR 97301-4096 
Janet.prewitt@doj.state.or.us 

Robert Jenks (W) (C) 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Suite 308 
Portland, OR 97205 
bob~oregoncub.org 
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Portland, OR 97205 
ray@oregocub.org 

John W. Stephens (W) (C) 
Esler Stephens & Buckley 
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Portland, OR 97204-2021 
stephens@eslerstephens.com 
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Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
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Gordon~oregoncub.org 
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Catriona~oregoncub.org 

Irion A. Sanger (W) (C) 
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Oregon Department of Energy 
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tim.inman@state.or.us 

Jason W. Jones (W) (C) 
Department of Justice 
1162 Court St. NE 
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Megan Walseth Decker (W) 
Renewable Northwest Project 
421 SW 6th Ave., Suite 1125 
Portland, OR 97204-1629 
Megan@rnp.org 

Randall J. Falkenberg (W) (C) 
RFI Consulting Inc. 
PMB 362 
8343 Roswell Road 
Sandy Springs, GA 30350 
consultrfi@aoLcom 

AridS 
Coc/rdinator, Regulatory Operations 



Compliance Year 2012 

Line No. 

1 

2 

3 
4 

5 

6 
7 

8 

9 

10 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Annual Revenue Requirement 
Per OAR 860-083-0200 

Revenue requirement from most recent general rate case ($000) 

Load from recent general rate case (MWh) 

Subtract 

Sub-Total ($000) 

Energy efficiency ($000) 

Low income bill assistance ($000) 

Incremental cost of compliance ($000) 

Net power costs ($OOO) 
TAM Other Revenues ($000) 

Compliance year forecasted load (MWh) 

Adjusted compliance year revenue requirement ($000) 

Add base rate adjustments 

(authorized subsequent to last general rate case) 

Net power costs ($000) 

Renewable Adjustment Clause ($000) 

TAM Other Revenues ($000) 

Annual Revenue Requirement ($000) 

Four percent of Annual Revenue Requirement ($000) 

1,044,002 

12,774,659 

o 
o 
o 

303,339 

(7345) 

748,008 

13,435,370 

$786,695 

366,990 

o 
(4221) 

$1,149,464 

$45,979 

November 2011 

Notes 

UE 217 Revenue Requirement (Compliance filing, Attachment A) 

UE 217 Revenue Requirement (Compliance filing, Attachment A) 

UE 216 Final Update (Advice No. 10-023 Compliance) 

UE 227 Final Update (Nov 15, 2011) 

UE 227 Final Update (Nov 15, 2011) 

line (8)*(1)/(2) 

UE 227 Final NPC Increase (Nov 15, 2011 Compliance) 

UE 227 Final Update (Nov 15, 2011) 

line (9)+(10)+(11)+(12) 


